FOI DOF/2025-0317

Request

EO1 Court Clerk competition IRC 301862.

- 1. How many candidates have been placed to date i.e. are in post?
- 2. How many candidates are currently awaiting CTC?
- 3. How many candidates turned down the post or withdrew when offered?
- 4. How many candidates have been offered a post to date?
- 5. What is the breakdown of the available posts in terms of Magistrates Court and Crown Court positions?

DoF Response

I can confirm the Department holds some of the information requested.

- 1. As at 5 June 2025, the total number of candidates placed i.e. are in post is 19.
- 2. As at 5 June 2025, a total of 7 candidates were awaiting CTC.
- 3. As at 5 June 2025, no candidates had turned down the post or withdrew when offered.
- 4. As at 5 June 2025, 21 candidates have been offered a post (this includes the 19 candidates who are already in post).
- 5. NICSHR do not hold this information.